### 502528881 10/10/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2574136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2004

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRAVANTI PHARMA INC.	06/28/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIRCH POINT MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	473 HAYWARD AVENUE NORTH
City:	OAKDALE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55128

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13867510

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(650)327-3231 Fax Number: Phone: (650) 327-3400 Email: turner@bozpat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRET E. FIELD

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

Signature:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No.37,620/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEIK-036DIV2

**REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0335** 

**PATENT** 

Date:	10/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Birchpoint_Travanti_Merger#page1. source=Birchpoint_Travanti_Merger#page2. source=Birchpoint_Travanti_Merger#page3. source=Birchpoint_Travanti_Merger#page4.	tif tif

PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0336



February 8, 2011

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. 20030304.DIV

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	36
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Birch Point Medical, Inc.</pre>	
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State of Minnesota Other  Association Limited Partnership	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Travanti Pharma Inc. Street Address: 2520 Pilot Knob Road Suite 100 City: Mendota Heights State: Minnesota Zip Code: 55120	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: June 28, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a ne application, the execution date of the application is:	2 W
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/621,619 B. Patent No.(s):	

Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

C. G. Mersereau, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis

State:

MN

Zip:

55402-3325

- Number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \_\_\_\_ A check is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recording fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. G. Mersereau Name of Person Signing Date: February 8, 2011

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 ax-217 @ DC m CN @

# ARTICLES OF MERGER OF TRAVANTI PHARMA INC. WITH AND INTO BIRCH POINT MEDICAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the Minnesota parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of Minnesota, is Travanti Pharma Inc. ("Subsidiary").

SECOND: The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of Minnesota, and which is to be the surviving corporation, is Birch Point Medical, Incorporated ("Parent").

THIRD: The number of outstanding shares of Subsidiary is 100, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by Parent.

FOURTH: The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Subsidiary with and into Parent as was approved by the Board of Directors of Parent in the manner prescribed by Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act as of June 28, 2004:

- 1. Parent, which is a business corporation of the State of Minnesota and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Subsidiary, which is also a business corporation of the State of Minnesota, hereby merges Subsidiary with and into Parent pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act; and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of said Minnesota Business Corporation Act; provided, however, that upon the effectiveness of the merger, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Parent shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is "Travanti Pharma Inc."

3. The issued shares of Subsidiary shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the

PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0339 effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.

- 4. The issued shares of Parent shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of Parent.
- 5. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Parent are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

FIFTH: Parent will continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that upon the effectiveness of the Merger, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Parent shall be amended to read in its entirety as set forth in the Plan of Merger included in Article FOURTH above.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective as of the date of filing of these Articles of Merger.

Dated as of this 28 day of June, 2004.

BIRCH POINT MEDICAL, INC.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

AUG 3 1 2004

Many hiff may Secretary of State

Name: Walter L. Sembrowich Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 031385 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 10/10/2013